
Community Liaison Committee Roster – 2012-2013 
 

Attended 06/05/12 Organizing Meeting    

Community Organizations 

ANC3D 
Stuart (Stu) Ross, Chair; Deon Jones, dj5526a@student.american.edu 
5445 Potomac Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Email: Stuart.Ross@troutmansanders.com 
 
ANC3E 
Matthew (Matt) Frumin, Chair (Alternate); Beverly Sklover, bsklover@gmail.com (CLC Rep.) 
4709 Albemarle Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 2001 
Email: matthewfrumin@gmail.com 
 
ANC3F 
Roman Jankowski, Chair; Commissioner Cathy Wiss may be CLC Rep.) 
3511 Davenport Street, NW 
# 105 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
Email: 3F05@anc.dc.gov 
 
Embassy Park Neighbors Association 
Stephanie Partridge (CLC Representative) Sandra LeFevre (Alternate & EPNA President) 
4267 Embassy Park 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Email: stephpart@yahoo.com 
 
Foxhall  East Condominium 
Susan P. Cohen, Vice President  
Board of Directors 
4200 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016 
Email: scohen@kanerealestate.com 
 
Ft. Gaines Citizens Association 
Alan Pollock, go2defcon5@aol.com  
Mike. Bilecky, President  
4444 Sedgwick Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016-2714 
Email: msbilecky@verizon.net 
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Greenbriar Condominium 
Jay K. Ghosh, President (CLC Representative) 
4301 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Apt. 6013 
Washington, D.C. 20016-5570 
Email: jayghosh@att.net 
 
McLean Gardens Condominium Association 
Kathy Silva – kathysilva1@verizon.net (CLC Representative); Ellen Wagner (Alternate) 
Peter F. Rient, President  
Board of Directors 
3511 39th Street, NW 
Apt.  A487 
Washington, D.C.  20016-3067 
Email: Peter does not have an email account, but can be reached through the McLean Gardens community 
manager Pervaiz Ahmed at pervaiz@mcleangardens.com 
 
Neighbors for a Livable Community  
Robert Herzstein, President; Dennis Paul, Dennis.Paul@verizon.net  
4710 Woodway Lane, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20016-3241 
Email: rherzstein@sprynet.com 
 
Spring Valley-Wesley Heights Citizens Association 
(No designated representative or alternate; officers named:  Dr. Kraskin (VP), jlkraskin@rcn.com; 
Glenn Wesley (VP), gwestley@rcn.com; William Krebs (Sec), w_krebs@msn.com; Tom Smith 
(Treas), tmfsmith@rcn.com  
Michael Mazzuchi, President 
4430 Macomb Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
mazzuchi@starpower.net 
 
Sutton Place Condominium Association 
Beth Marcus, bethmarcus@verizon.net  
Lucy E. Fraser, President 
Board of Directors 
Washington, D.C.  20016 
Email: lucyfraser2000@gmail.com 
 
Sutton Towers Condominium 
Beverly Zweiben, Board President (CLC Representative) 
3101 New Mexico Ave., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016-5913 
Email: bzweiben@aol.com 

mailto:jayghosh@att.net�
mailto:pervaiz@mcleangardens.com�
mailto:rherzstein@sprynet.com�
mailto:jlkraskin@rcn.com�
mailto:gwestley@rcn.com�
mailto:w_krebs@msn.com�
mailto:tmfsmith@rcn.com�
mailto:mazzuchi@starpower.net�
mailto:bethmarcus@verizon.net�
mailto:lucyfraser2000@gmail.com�
mailto:bzweiben@aol.com�


Tenley Campus Neighbors Association 
Gregory Ferenbach, President (CLC Representative); Ellen Myer & David Wilson (Alternates) 
4300 42nd Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016-2126 
Email: gferenbach@dowlohnes.com 
 
Tenley Neighbors Association 
Judy L. Chesser (CLC Representative) 
3901 Alton Place, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016-2209 
Email: chesser1@rcn.com 
 
Tenleytown Historical Society 
Jane C. Waldmann, Board of Directors  
5332 42nd Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20015-1934 
Email: jciw-centernet@erols.com 
tenleytownhistoricalsociety@yahoo.com 
 
Westover Place Homeowners Association 
Kyle Pitsor, President (CLC Representative) & David Fehrmann, fehrmann.david@gmail.com 
4454 Westover Place, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20016-5558 
Email: kpitsor@verizon.net 
 
Ward 3 Vision 
Tom Hier (CLC Representative), John Wheeler, johnwheeler.dc@gmail.com  
3908 Ingomar Street, NW 
Washington , DC 20015-1916 
Email:  hier@biddhier.com  
 
 
American University Representatives 
4400 Massachusetts, Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20016 
 
Gail Hanson (CLC Chair) 
Vice President of Campus Life 
Email:  gsher@american.edu 
 
David Taylor 
Chief of Staff to AU President Neil Kerwin 
Email:  taylor@american.edu 
 
Jorge Abud 
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Assistant Vice President, Facilities Development and Real Estate 
Jorge@american.edu  
 
Jerry Gager; Mike Purcell, Ass’t University Architect 
University Architect 
ggager@american.edu 
 
Linda Argo 
Assistant Vice President of External Relations & Strategic Initiatives 
largo@american.edu 
 
(Position Open) [Penny Pagano – Last meeting before retirement from AU] 
Director, Community Relations  
 
Michelle Espinosa 
Associate Dean of Students 
espinosa@american.edu 
 
Hisham Khalid 
Associate General Counsel 
hkhalid@american.edu 
 
Daniel Nichols 
Executive Director of University Safety Programs 
dnichols@american.edu 
 
Walter Labitsky 
Director of Facilities - Washington College of Law 
wlabitzk@wcl.american.edu 


